

Sullivan County Purchasing

3411 Highway 126 - Ste. 201 Blountville, TN 37617-0569

ADDENDUM 1

To:	All Prospective Vendors

From: Kristinia Davis, Purchasing Agent

Re: Clarification on specifications for the RHOC Room

Subject: ITB #11723200(KD) Sullivan County Health Audio/Visual Equipment Upgrades & Installation

Date: March 7, 2023

This addendum is issued to provide clarification on specifications for the RHOC Room. It shall be considered as part of the contract subject to all the general conditions thereof, the same as if attached to and included in the original specifications. All items included in the addendum shall be covered in the Bid as submitted by the Vendor.

- 1. RHOC Room Two large screen TVs are to be mounted side by side. The space is 136" wide so the side-by-side TVs cannot go over that space but need to fill as much available space as possible. All TVs shall be smart capable and be able to cast from Apple/Android and have 4k specs outlined in the listing. Please attach with your bid the size, brand, and specifications for all TVs you are proposing.
- 2. RHOC Room Contractor will be responsible for moving and relocating four (4) TVs which includes moving the pole mount's cabling, power, and any additional hardware needed to include them in the switching interface.
- 3. RHOC Room Contractor shall be responsible for removing center channel. Contractor shall install power poles and move power and cabling over to the Power Poles.
- 4. RHOC Room Contractor to replace popup table mount with power and interfaces to plug into the video switching system with a minimum of two (2) connections at the conference table.
- 5. RHOC Room The connections at the RHOC desk stations must have the audio/visual connector, power, and ethernet connection.
- 6. RHOC Room Contractor shall place the rack for the AV unit just to the left of the entrance to the RHOC Room in a lockable cabinet. Contractor to run power for cabinet and equipment.

Any questions regarding this Addendum, please contact Kristinia Davis at kris.davis@sullivancountytn.gov

End of Addendum 1